
MSHSL Section 1AA Championships Boys 
Oct. 24, 2019    Brooktree GC, Owatonna 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Farmington               75    3    9   12   25   26   29   56  16:38.8  0:48.3 
  2 Roch Century             93    8   15   18   24   28   38   49  16:48.5  0:37.1 
  3 Winona                  102    1    4   14   40   43  103  108  16:42.3  1:29.7 
  4 Faribault               138   10   21   32   34   41   68   71  17:01.4  0:49.4 
  5 Lakeville South         149   22   23   33   35   36   46   61  17:05.4  0:16.8 
  6 Owatonna                200   11   27   31   62   69   83   97  17:15.5  1:17.4 
 7* Albert Lea              203   16   42   44   48   53   66   79  17:19.6  0:46.0 
 8* Lakeville North         203    6    7   45   67   78   84   87  17:12.3  1:39.5 
  9 Roch Mayo               218   17   19   50   57   75   76  116  17:22.2  1:11.7 
 10 Northfield/Artech       230   13   30   37   73   77   92  106  17:23.7  1:25.0 
 11 Roch John Marshall      246    2   20   63   80   81  100  102  17:21.9  2:05.7 
 12 Waseca                  326   39   55   65   72   95  118  119  17:47.7  1:04.9 
 13 Kasson-Mantorville      337    5   64   74   90  104  105  111  17:45.5  2:12.6 
14* Austin                  379   54   70   82   85   88   89   99  18:00.7  0:37.8 
15* Red Wing                379   47   52   86   96   98  107  113  18:00.6  0:55.3 
 16 Hastings                405   59   60   91   94  101  114  115  18:05.8  0:48.0 
 17 Byron                   421   51   58   93  109  110  112  117  18:15.3  1:24.7 
 
1. Farmington 
    3  Noah Revels, 12          16:10.4   
    9  Robbie Spain, 11         16:31.0   
   12  Aaron Kruse, 12          16:36.5   
   25  Mason Sullivan, 8        16:57.1   
   26  Owen Hall, 10            16:58.7   
   29  Caden Speikers, 12       17:07.4   
   56  Carter Altmann, 12       17:37.6   
Total Time = 1:23:13.7     Total Places = 75 
 
2. Roch Century 
    8  Seth Hill, 11            16:25.9   
   15  Silas Green, 11          16:47.8   
   18  Eric Welch, 12           16:48.9   
   24  Carter Poncelet, 10      16:56.8   
   28  Jason Dong, 11           17:02.9   
   38  Aiden Austin, 11         17:17.1   
   49  Benjamin Larson, 12      17:31.2   
Total Time = 1:24:02.3     Total Places = 93 
 
3. Winona 
    1  Carter Briggs, 12        15:52.3   
    4  Cody Peterson, 11        16:13.6   
   14  Zach Reuter, 12          16:45.2   
   40  Jonas Trombetta, 12      17:18.1   
   43  Ryan Meyer, 12           17:22.0   
  103  Jared Loos, 9            18:30.0   
  108  Evan Bucknam, 8          18:35.8   
Total Time = 1:23:31.2     Total Places = 102 
 
4. Faribault 
   10  Mitchell Hanson, 12      16:31.4   
   21  Tanner Longshore, 11     16:54.9   
   32  Ethan Krueger, 12        17:09.2   
   34  Brody Enget, 10          17:10.4   
   41  Thomas Malecha, 10       17:20.8   
   68  Davis Miller, 12         17:51.7   
   71  Nicholas Liverseed, 12   17:56.0   
Total Time = 1:25:06.7     Total Places = 138 
 
5. Lakeville South 
   22  Adam Butts, 12           16:55.9   
   23  Alberto Aguilar-Fuentes, 10 
                              16:56.4   
   33  Aaron Cavanaugh, 11      17:09.7   
   35  John Ziemkowski, 11      17:12.2   
   36  Ethan Starfield, 8       17:12.6   
   46  Matthew Whittaker, 10    17:28.5   



   61  Steven Olson, 12         17:40.4   
Total Time = 1:25:26.8     Total Places = 149 
 
6. Owatonna 
   11  Preston Meier, 10        16:35.7   
   27  Jack Meiners, 10         16:58.9   
   31  Brayden Williams, 10     17:08.8   
   62  Connor Ginskey, 10       17:40.8   
   69  Evan Buck, 11            17:53.0   
   83  Zach Nechanicky, 10      18:09.3   
   97  Avery Cords, 10          18:24.3   
Total Time = 1:26:17.2     Total Places = 200 
 
7*. Albert Lea 
   16  Sonny Ortega-Roseli, 12  16:48.0   
   42  Sam Louters, 12          17:21.1   
   44  Logan Barr, 11           17:24.8   
   48  Gavin Hanke, 9           17:29.7   
   53  Travis Jensen, 12        17:34.0   
   66  Aaron Bauers, 11         17:47.3   
   79  Khan Mut, 12             18:03.0   
Total Time = 1:26:37.6     Total Places = 203 
 
8*. Lakeville North 
    6  Brandon Stachewicz, 12   16:22.9   
    7  Andrew Casey, 9          16:22.9   
   45  Brennan Jensen, 11       17:25.5   
   67  Matthew Hendricks, 9     17:47.5   
   78  Ben Drangstveit, 12      18:02.3   
   84  Aiden Regan, 12          18:09.3   
   87  Bryce Stachewicz, 9      18:13.8   
Total Time = 1:26:01.1     Total Places = 203 
 
9. Roch Mayo 
   17  Lance Pfrimmer, 11       16:48.1   
   19  William Roden, 11        16:52.7   
   50  Bryce Baker, 12          17:31.9   
   57  Ryan Gwaltney, 8         17:38.1   
   75  Levi Hanson, 9           17:59.8   
   76  Luke Kathmann, 12        18:00.6   
  116  Matthew Todd, 11         19:39.6   
Total Time = 1:26:50.6     Total Places = 218 
 
10. Northfield/Artech 
   13  Martin Brice, 11         16:36.6   
   30  Nathan Amundson, 9       17:07.6   
   37  Adam Reisetter, 10       17:14.0   
   73  William Beaumaster, 10   17:58.6   
   77  Owen Halls, 12           18:01.6   
   92  Cullen Merritt, 9        18:19.0   
  106  Sam Folland, 9           18:31.5   
Total Time = 1:26:58.4     Total Places = 230 
 
11. Roch John Marshall 
    2  Meti Omod, 12            16:01.4   
   20  Dakota Dowd, 12          16:54.2   
   63  Ogden Sikel, 12          17:40.9   
   80  Stephen Akin, 12         18:05.7   
   81  Garrett Eick, 10         18:07.1   
  100  Andrew Novak, 12         18:26.2   
  102  Jonathan Devlin, 12      18:28.7   
Total Time = 1:26:49.3     Total Places = 246 
 
12. Waseca 
   39  Eli Johannsen, 12        17:17.9   
   55  Collin Dufault, 11       17:37.1   
   65  Isaac Feldkamp, 7        17:43.8   
   72  Brody Wirtz, 11          17:56.8   
   95  Isaac Terrell, 12        18:22.8   
  118  Joe Schmidt, 11          19:49.2   



  119  Addison Sampson, 9       20:57.1   
Total Time = 1:28:58.4     Total Places = 326 
 
13. Kasson-Mantorville 
    5  Isaac Threinen, 12       16:17.6   
   64  Emiliano Chavez-Dreier, 1117:42.9   
   74  Zach Jankowski, 12       17:59.7   
   90  Ethan Barnum, 10         18:17.0   
  104  Reid Spreiter, 12        18:30.1   
  105  Carter Ellinghuysen, 12  18:30.6   
  111  Keifen Link, 12          19:02.2   
Total Time = 1:28:47.3     Total Places = 337 
 
14*. Austin 
   54  Alex Petrik, 11          17:36.9   
   70  Andrew Neitzell, 12      17:53.1   
   82  Jackson Marsh, 11        18:08.8   
   85  Joseph Garry, 9          18:09.8   
   88  Kyle Mayer, 10           18:14.7   
   89  Jacob Venenga, 12        18:15.0   
   99  Nickolas Whalen, 12      18:25.7   
Total Time = 1:30:03.3     Total Places = 379 
 
15*. Red Wing 
   47  Daniel Byers, 12         17:29.7   
   52  Dylan Anderson, 12       17:33.9   
   86  Hayden Wyatt, 11         18:11.3   
   96  Casey Larson, 10         18:22.9   
   98  Aaron Freier, 9          18:25.0   
  107  Clayton Bennyhoff, 11    18:32.2   
  113  Nathan Farrar, 11        19:19.1   
Total Time = 1:30:02.8     Total Places = 379 
 
16. Hastings 
   59  Nolan Myers, 11          17:40.0   
   60  Tyler Bushinski, 10      17:40.3   
   91  Thomas Seibenaler, 10    18:18.9   
   94  Luke Harris, 12          18:21.4   
  101  Evan McGinnis, 11        18:28.0   
  114  Smith Alexander, 10      19:23.5   
  115  William Jensen, 12       19:25.1   
Total Time = 1:30:28.6     Total Places = 405 
 
17. Byron 
   51  Aric Jorgensen, 12       17:33.5   
   58  Braeden Dilworth, 12     17:39.8   
   93  Braydon Entgelmeier, 11  18:20.3   
  109  Ben Deyle, 12            18:44.8   
  110  Riley Knudson, 10        18:58.1   
  112  Carson Pieper, 9         19:05.9   
  117  Zach Heimer, 12          19:43.5   
Total Time = 1:31:16.5     Total Places = 421 
 
    1     1  Carter Briggs, 12        15:52.3    Winona                
    2     2  Meti Omod, 12            16:01.4    Roch John Marshall    
    3     3  Noah Revels, 12          16:10.4    Farmington            
    4     4  Cody Peterson, 11        16:13.6    Winona                
    5     5  Isaac Threinen, 12       16:17.6    Kasson-Mantorville    
    6     6  Brandon Stachewicz, 12   16:22.9    Lakeville North       
    7     7  Andrew Casey, 9          16:22.9    Lakeville North       
    8     8  Seth Hill, 11            16:25.9    Roch Century          
    9     9  Robbie Spain, 11         16:31.0    Farmington            
   10    10  Mitchell Hanson, 12      16:31.4    Faribault             
   11    11  Preston Meier, 10        16:35.7    Owatonna              
   12    12  Aaron Kruse, 12          16:36.5    Farmington            
   13    13  Martin Brice, 11         16:36.6    Northfield/Artech     
   14    14  Zach Reuter, 12          16:45.2    Winona                
   15    15  Silas Green, 11          16:47.8    Roch Century          
   16    16  Sonny Ortega-Roseli, 12  16:48.0    Albert Lea            
   17    17  Lance Pfrimmer, 11       16:48.1    Roch Mayo             



   18    18  Eric Welch, 12           16:48.9    Roch Century          
   19    19  William Roden, 11        16:52.7    Roch Mayo             
   20    20  Dakota Dowd, 12          16:54.2    Roch John Marshall    
   21    21  Tanner Longshore, 11     16:54.9    Faribault             
   22    22  Adam Butts, 12           16:55.9    Lakeville South       
   23    23  Alberto Aguilar-Fuentes, 10 
                                    16:56.4    Lakeville South       
   24    24  Carter Poncelet, 10      16:56.8    Roch Century          
   25    25  Mason Sullivan, 8        16:57.1    Farmington            
   26    26  Owen Hall, 10            16:58.7    Farmington            
   27    27  Jack Meiners, 10         16:58.9    Owatonna              
   28    28  Jason Dong, 11           17:02.9    Roch Century          
   29    29  Caden Speikers, 12       17:07.4    Farmington            
   30    30  Nathan Amundson, 9       17:07.6    Northfield/Artech     
   31    31  Brayden Williams, 10     17:08.8    Owatonna              
   32    32  Ethan Krueger, 12        17:09.2    Faribault             
   33    33  Aaron Cavanaugh, 11      17:09.7    Lakeville South       
   34    34  Brody Enget, 10          17:10.4    Faribault             
   35    35  John Ziemkowski, 11      17:12.2    Lakeville South       
   36    36  Ethan Starfield, 8       17:12.6    Lakeville South       
   37    37  Adam Reisetter, 10       17:14.0    Northfield/Artech     
   38    38  Aiden Austin, 11         17:17.1    Roch Century          
   39    39  Eli Johannsen, 12        17:17.9    Waseca                
   40    40  Jonas Trombetta, 12      17:18.1    Winona                
   41    41  Thomas Malecha, 10       17:20.8    Faribault             
   42    42  Sam Louters, 12          17:21.1    Albert Lea            
   43    43  Ryan Meyer, 12           17:22.0    Winona                
   44    44  Logan Barr, 11           17:24.8    Albert Lea            
   45    45  Brennan Jensen, 11       17:25.5    Lakeville North       
   46    46  Matthew Whittaker, 10    17:28.5    Lakeville South       
   47    47  Daniel Byers, 12         17:29.7    Red Wing              
   48    48  Gavin Hanke, 9           17:29.7    Albert Lea            
   49    49  Benjamin Larson, 12      17:31.2    Roch Century          
   50    50  Bryce Baker, 12          17:31.9    Roch Mayo             
   51    51  Aric Jorgensen, 12       17:33.5    Byron                 
   52    52  Dylan Anderson, 12       17:33.9    Red Wing              
   53    53  Travis Jensen, 12        17:34.0    Albert Lea            
   54    54  Alex Petrik, 11          17:36.9    Austin                
   55    55  Collin Dufault, 11       17:37.1    Waseca                
   56    56  Carter Altmann, 12       17:37.6    Farmington            
   57    57  Ryan Gwaltney, 8         17:38.1    Roch Mayo             
   58    58  Braeden Dilworth, 12     17:39.8    Byron                 
   59    59  Nolan Myers, 11          17:40.0    Hastings              
   60    60  Tyler Bushinski, 10      17:40.3    Hastings              
   61    61  Steven Olson, 12         17:40.4    Lakeville South       
   62    62  Connor Ginskey, 10       17:40.8    Owatonna              
   63    63  Ogden Sikel, 12          17:40.9    Roch John Marshall    
   64    64  Emiliano Chavez-Dreier, 1117:42.9    Kasson-Mantorville    
   65    65  Isaac Feldkamp, 7        17:43.8    Waseca                
   66    66  Aaron Bauers, 11         17:47.3    Albert Lea            
   67    67  Matthew Hendricks, 9     17:47.5    Lakeville North       
   68    68  Davis Miller, 12         17:51.7    Faribault             
   69    69  Evan Buck, 11            17:53.0    Owatonna              
   70    70  Andrew Neitzell, 12      17:53.1    Austin                
   71    71  Nicholas Liverseed, 12   17:56.0    Faribault             
   72    72  Brody Wirtz, 11          17:56.8    Waseca                
   73    73  William Beaumaster, 10   17:58.6    Northfield/Artech     
   74    74  Zach Jankowski, 12       17:59.7    Kasson-Mantorville    
   75    75  Levi Hanson, 9           17:59.8    Roch Mayo             
   76    76  Luke Kathmann, 12        18:00.6    Roch Mayo             
   77    77  Owen Halls, 12           18:01.6    Northfield/Artech     
   78    78  Ben Drangstveit, 12      18:02.3    Lakeville North       
   79    79  Khan Mut, 12             18:03.0    Albert Lea            
   80    80  Stephen Akin, 12         18:05.7    Roch John Marshall    
   81    81  Garrett Eick, 10         18:07.1    Roch John Marshall    
   82    82  Jackson Marsh, 11        18:08.8    Austin                
   83    83  Zach Nechanicky, 10      18:09.3    Owatonna              
   84    84  Aiden Regan, 12          18:09.3    Lakeville North       
   85    85  Joseph Garry, 9          18:09.8    Austin                
   86    86  Hayden Wyatt, 11         18:11.3    Red Wing              



   87    87  Bryce Stachewicz, 9      18:13.8    Lakeville North       
   88    88  Kyle Mayer, 10           18:14.7    Austin                
   89    89  Jacob Venenga, 12        18:15.0    Austin                
   90    90  Ethan Barnum, 10         18:17.0    Kasson-Mantorville    
   91    91  Thomas Seibenaler, 10    18:18.9    Hastings              
   92    92  Cullen Merritt, 9        18:19.0    Northfield/Artech     
   93    93  Braydon Entgelmeier, 11  18:20.3    Byron                 
   94    94  Luke Harris, 12          18:21.4    Hastings              
   95    95  Isaac Terrell, 12        18:22.8    Waseca                
   96    96  Casey Larson, 10         18:22.9    Red Wing              
   97    97  Avery Cords, 10          18:24.3    Owatonna              
   98    98  Aaron Freier, 9          18:25.0    Red Wing              
   99    99  Nickolas Whalen, 12      18:25.7    Austin                
  100   100  Andrew Novak, 12         18:26.2    Roch John Marshall    
  101   101  Evan McGinnis, 11        18:28.0    Hastings              
  102   102  Jonathan Devlin, 12      18:28.7    Roch John Marshall    
  103   103  Jared Loos, 9            18:30.0    Winona                
  104   104  Reid Spreiter, 12        18:30.1    Kasson-Mantorville    
  105   105  Carter Ellinghuysen, 12  18:30.6    Kasson-Mantorville    
  106   106  Sam Folland, 9           18:31.5    Northfield/Artech     
  107   107  Clayton Bennyhoff, 11    18:32.2    Red Wing              
  108   108  Evan Bucknam, 8          18:35.8    Winona                
  109   109  Ben Deyle, 12            18:44.8    Byron                 
  110   110  Riley Knudson, 10        18:58.1    Byron                 
  111   111  Keifen Link, 12          19:02.2    Kasson-Mantorville    
  112   112  Carson Pieper, 9         19:05.9    Byron                 
  113   113  Nathan Farrar, 11        19:19.1    Red Wing              
  114   114  Smith Alexander, 10      19:23.5    Hastings              
  115   115  William Jensen, 12       19:25.1    Hastings              
  116   116  Matthew Todd, 11         19:39.6    Roch Mayo             
  117   117  Zach Heimer, 12          19:43.5    Byron                 
  118   118  Joe Schmidt, 11          19:49.2    Waseca                
  119   119  Addison Sampson, 9       20:57.1    Waseca                
 


